505225119 12/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5271888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHI OMAGARI	12/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANZ SE
Street Address:	KONIGINSTR. 28
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35503955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: HLUSDocketing@hoganlovells.com,

leilani.legaspi@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP IP GROUP, COLUMBIA

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1K2367-003160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=1K2367-003160 executed assignment#page1.tif source=1K2367-003160 executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505225119 REEL: 047705 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

Typefaces

for which an application for United States Design Patent is filed herewith or an application for United States Design Patent was filed as application number 35/503,955, on October 23, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, Allianz SE, a "Societas Europaea" organized under German law, whose post office address is Königinstr. 28, D-80802 Munich, Germany [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], are desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Design Patent on this invention and the Design Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Design Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all international PCT applications, community design registrations, international design applications and applications for Design patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Design Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Design Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 047705 FRAME: 0334

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

RECORDED: 12/07/2018

<u>Toshi Omagari</u> Full Name of First Inventor
Third floor, 141-143 Shoreditch High Street, E16JE London, United Kingdom
Address
Assignor's Signature
05 December 2018
Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [] Yes [X] No

PATENT REEL: 047705 FRAME: 0335